Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	00939430 Patent and Trademark Office								
MAD 12.23.98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?								
Γakeo KITAYAMA. Kaori TSUBOUCHI, Shigeyoshi MAΓSUBARA, Tatsuhiro NAGAMATSU	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED 5-33, Kitahania 4-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Osaka 541-8550 Japan								
□ yes ☑ no	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 541-8550 Japan								
3. Nature of Conveyance									
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☐ Other	□ yes ☑ no								
Execution Date: November 25, 1998, November 26, 1998	_								
and November 30, 1998									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 1998, November 26, 1998 and November 30, 1998									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)								
17-220018									
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1								
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E								
210) Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Inclosed. Please charge any underpayment in								
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account								
-	8. Deposit Account No.								
	19-4880								
	RITE IN THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and Signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
) \ a. le.									
J. Frank Osha Reg. No	. 24,625 Date								
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	स ् र								
Do not o	detach this portion formation to: of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments 000								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	formation to:								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments									
Washington, D.C. 20231									

PATENT

WINDMI 6661/9677 **REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0256**

eg u

Assignment

Where	as, I/We,	Takeo KIT Tatsuhiro 1-9-1-111 2-29-7-A1 1-7-3, Zu 1-9-511,	NAGAMAT Tamaga 04, Oike	.'SU	tsuki-sl i-shi (gawa-ku	hi Osa Osaka ! Osaka	- aka 56 567-08 a-shi	59-0857 326 Jar Osaka	Japan, pan, a 533-00	05 Ja	.pan and
hereinafter	called ass	ignor(s), hav	e invented	certain imp	provemen	its in		2000	25 Oapa		
FOAMED T	HERMOPLA	STIC RESI	N SHEET .	AND MANUF	'ACTURII	IG METH	OD OF	THE S	A ME		
and execu	ited an a	oplication fo	r Letters	Patent of	the Unit	ed Stat	es of	America	ı therefor	on	
N	lovember	25, 26 an	08 E	19 98 ; and	đ						
Where		SUMITOMO 5-33, Kit		.COMPANY, -chome, Ch	•		-shi,	Osaka	541-855	0 Jap	an
(assignee),	desires to	acquire the	entire right	t, title, and i	nterest in	the app	lication	and inv	ention, an	d to	
any United	States pat	tents to be o	btained the	erefor;							
Now th	erefore, fo	r valuable co	nsideratio	n, receipt w	hereof is	hereby	acknov	vledged,			
I/We, th	ne above na	ımed assigne	or(s), hereb	y sell, assig	n and trai	nsfer to t	he abo	ve name	d assigne	e, its	
successors	and assig	ns, the entire	right, title	and interes	t in the a	pplicatio	n and t	he inven	tion discle	sed	
therein for	the United	States of An	nerica, incl	uding the ri	ght to cla	im priori	ity unde	er 35 U.S	S.C. §119,	and	
I/we reques	st the Comr	nissioner of I	atents to is	ssue any Let	tters Pate	nt grante	ed upon	the inve	ntion set f	orth	
in the app	lication to	the assignee	, its succe	ssors and	assigns;	and I/we	will e	xecute v	vithout fur	ther	
consideration	on all paper	s deemed ne	cessary by	the assigned	e in conne	ction wit	h the U	nited Sta	tes applica	ation	
when calle	d upon to	do so by the	assignee.								
I/We he	ereby author	orize and rec	quest my a	ttorneys SU	JGHRUE,	MION,	ZINN,	MACPE	AK & SEA	S of	
2100 Penns	sylvania Ave	enue, N.W., V	Vashington	, D.C. 20037	'-3202 to i	nsert he	re in pa	renthese	s (Applica	ation	
number			, filed) the	filing	date ar	nd applica	ation	
number of	said applic	ation when	known.								
Date:	Nov. 25	, 1998 s/_ _	Jake c Takeo K	a la la	geme	1					
Date:	Nov. 25	, 1998 s/	Kaori T	SUBOUCHI	<u> </u>						
Date:	Nov. 26	, 1998 _{s/}	Shigeyo	shi MATSU	14:75. JBARA	ula	gra		<u> </u>		
Date:	Nov.30,	1998 s/	Tatsuhi Tatsuhi	hivo Na ro NAGAMA	gamats ITSU	.u				<u>.</u>	
Date:		s/									
(Legalizatio	n not requ	ired for reco	rding but is	s prima faci	e evidena	ce of exe	cution	under 3	5 U.S.C. §	261)	

8/92

RECORDED: 12/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0257